

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2015**

Matruseva Nagari Sahakari Path Sanstha ....PETITIONER  
Maryadit, Pulgaon, Thr. Recovery Officer, G.s.  
Galpallewar

V/S

Shri. Sunil S/o Digambarrao Asatkar ....RESPONDENT

P. M. PANDE for Petitioner

SANJAY GANESH BHANDARE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J**

**DATE : 6th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**STAND OVER TO ONE WEEK.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**